


INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS) 
Hospital based autonomous academic Institute, under 

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, dealing with 
“Brain – Mind Problems & their Solutions” 

Dilshad Garden, Delhi 110 095 (India) 
Tel.:22597750, 22114021, 22583056  Fax: 22114066,22599227  website: 

www.ihbas.delhigovt.nic.in 
 

Corrigendum to instructions contained in Advertisement dated 28.06.2012 
 

SPECIAL RECRUITMENT DRIVE FOR CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE ON MENTAL 
HEALTH, FUNDED BY GOVT. OF INDIA AT IHBAS 

 
Sl. No. 09  
Name of Post Clinical Psychologist 
No. of Posts 04-UR, 02-OBC, 01-SC, 01-ST (On Tenure basis) 
Age Not exceeding 35 years 
Pay Scale/Pay Band 
(Rs.) 

Rs. 15600-39100+GP5400 

Qualification 1. Master Degree in Psychology 
2. M.Phil in Medical & Social Psychology 

 
  
Sl. No. 10  
Name of Post Psychiatric Social Worker 
No. of Posts 01-UR, 01-SC, 01-ST, 01-OBC (On Tenure basis) 
Age 35 Yrs.   
Pay Scale/Pay Band 
(Rs.) 

Rs. 15600-39100+GP5400 

Qualification 1. Master Degree in Sociology Or Social Work 
2. M. Phil in Psychiatric Social Work 

 
The following may also be read along-with the advertised experience: 
 
i) 02 years Hospital based M. Phil Course will be considered for filling up the above 

posts. 
ii) M. Phil in Medical & Social Psychology/Clinical Psychology course required for the 

post of Clinical Psychologist, approved/registered with Rehabilitation Council of 
India only will be considered.   

 
N.B. 
Those who have already applied for the posts mentioned above against the advertisement dated 
28.06.2012 need not apply if they fulfill the revised criteria. Fresh applications are also invited 
from eligible and interested candidates which should reach the office of the Joint Director 
(Administration) on before 31st December, 2012. 
 
 



Information to the fresh Candidates 
 

1. Complete prescribed application forms should be addressed to Joint Director (Admn.) 
IHBAS, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110 095.  

 
2. Fresh candidate applying for the posts as mentioned above against advertisement dated 

28.06.2012 as amended vide Corrigendum dated 23.12.2012 may send application and 
enclose a Demand Draft/Pay order for Rs. 1000/- drawn in favour of Director, IHBAS, 
Delhi. The fee is non refundable. No fee is to be paid by SC/ST/Ex-servicemen/PH 
candidates.  

 
3. The cut off date for age, qualification, experience and last date of submission of filled in 

applications will be 31.12.2012  
 

4. The application form shall be summarily rejected in case it is found incomplete in any respect 
or is not accompanied by fee of appropriate value described above.  

 
5. Institute reserves the right to increase/decrease, fill or not to fill any/all the vacancies.  

 
6. Upper age limit is relaxable for Scheduled Caste, Scheduled Tribe and Other Backward 

Classes and PH candidates as per rules. SC & OBC certificate issued by the Authority of 
Delhi Govt., only will be accepted. 

 
7. Please send attested copies of all degree/diploma certificates, category certificate along-with 

mark-sheet/grade/credit/transcripts and will be age as per High School/Higher Secondary 
certificate etc. as may be necessary.  

 
8. Canvassing in any form will disqualify the candidate.   
 
9. Post applied for should be super scribed on the envelope.  



 
 

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES DELHI 

(APPLICATION FORM - REGULAR BASIS) 

SPECIAL RECRUITMENT DRIVE FOR CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE ON MENTAL 
HEALTH, FUNDED BY GOVT. OF INDIA AT IHBAS 

Note 1.: Please type or write in block letters   
Note 2.: Incomplete application form and application without prescribed fee will be rejected  

 

1. Name of Post applied for _______________________ 

 

2. Full Name____________________________________ 

3. Father’s/Husband Name ______________________________________________  

4. (a) Date of Birth____________________________________________________  

 (b) Date of Advertisement_______________________  _________ ___________  

5. Demand draft No._____________ Dated_________drawn on __________________  
 
 In favour of “Director, IHBAS” for Rs. 1000/-(Kindly also indicate your name & 
Post applied for on the reverse/back of the Demand Draft.)  
 
6. Sex:  
 
   Male-M    Female-F 
 
7. Category:  
 
 
 SC-1    ST-2    OBC-3   Others-4  
 
8. Address for Communication:  _________________________________________  

     _________________________________________ 

     Mobile Phone/Fax/Email_____________________  

9. Permanent Home Address: _________________________________________  
 
10. Academic and Professional Qualifications   
Degree/ 
Diploma  

Subjects  Percentage of 
Marks/Grade/Div. 

Name of Board/ 
Univ./Institution  

Duration of 
study  

Month & Year 
of Passing  

      

      

      

 

Please affix a recent 
passport size 

photograph with your 
signatures across 



 
 

11.   Publications: (PLEASE ATTACH LIST OF PAPERS PUBLISHED IN INDEXED AND  
  NON INDEXED JOURNALS)   
 
12.   Prizes, Honours, Awards Distinctions, if any:_____________________________________  
 
13.     Chronological record of employment/fellowship/training:  

(use additional sheets, if necessary)  
 
Name & address 
of Organization  

Post held  Duration From To  Scale of Pay  Nature of duties 
Performed   

      

      

      

      

 
14.     Other Professional/Administrative experience  
 

Organisation Position Nature of Duties Time period 

    

 
15. Please give the names, designation & address (E-mail, Fax & Phone numbers) of two 
referees under whom you have worked and conducted research work.  
 

i) __________________________________________________________________
____  

 
ii) __________________________________________________________________

____  
 

DECLARATION  
 
 I hereby declare that all statements made in this application are true, complete and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that in the event of any of the 
information being found false or incorrect, my candidature for the examination/interview is 
liable to be rejected. In the event of any mis-statement/discrepancy in the particulars being 
detected at any stage after my appointment, my services are liable to be terminated without 
any notice.  
Place:_____________________Date:____________________  

Signature of candidate  


	corrigendum.pdf
	Final Corrigendum Details for Centre of Excellence - 24.12.pdf

